

Date: 05/03/2018

Enquiries to:

Direct line: 01962 871595

Our reference: FOI00259

Your reference:

Your requests under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Thank you for contacting the office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for information regarding places of safety and grants for young people on Hayling Island. Your request was received on the 26 February 2018 and given the reference FOI00259.

You have requested the following information

Request 1 - In respect of the Amendments to the Mental Health Act 1983 (Gateway Reference 07203) please could you inform me of the current availability of a Place of Safety for those within Hampshire who pose a threat of harm to themselves or to others for (a) those under 18 years and (b) for Adults. Could you also Indicate whether partners working with the police (i e Hampshire County Council and NHS Hospitals and Mental Health Clinicians) are currently in talks with the Police to address this issue and the progress made to date.

Response 1 - Unfortunately the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you are seeking. You are requesting information that concerns Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust – this is the organisation providing mental health services in the Hampshire and IOW. (FOI@southernhealth.nhs.uk)

Request 2 - With regard to the award of grants from the Police and Crime Commission could you please identify the number of small grants made to those groups on Hayling Island working with young people. Awards made to larger groups working off the Island do not benefit local youths who have limited means and no transport.











Response 2 - In 2017/18 the Police and Crime Commissioner made one grant to an organisation that works with young people on Hayling Island. It was to Motiv8 for £31,615 and one of the places they work from is Hayling Island Community Centre Association, Station Rd, Hayling Island.

If you are unhappy with the way the request has been handled or the decision made, you have the right to require the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Complaints should be made in writing to opcc@hampshire.pnn.police.uk. If you are unhappy with the outcome of the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner. Their details can be obtained by visiting:

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk.









